








%o S« €E E
o E7E-—00E-%o€' ¢ o <%o'e <
“.Olé ” ( " ..é (1]



< €E %o
¢ £€SSeEEec | (Yho'e < “e-eeS




dJ®

‘ < €E %o
O '€Z€“"'€‘”€~ < , < %0’ ® <o oog

T s




< €E %o

« €ESTLVET (| Yoo <(“weed

™

2z — ,,



tf o
o - e (2

o« E %o
¢« €€SS €<, oo < Me-eeS

(V513



o £ESSE€7E€EZ <, <%hoe < “eeS

*%o



o« E %o
o €7€--o0€% €S < o
o €€ 0-E %€ <

< ‘%o ®
< ‘%o ©
°

< “~..S
< “.’ooé



N A

E
Se€™ ¢

E

o -€7€--0eE-S € ¢

%0

y < ‘%o ©

%0

< ‘%o *

N¢

< “o_ooé

< “.-..S




7 o< CE
o -€oE£SSe-Ee%0 € ¢ o

)

< “o.oé




' < E %o
o -Eof ‘Z~€..~€z <>, P <%0 ® < u.%o..é LI “...é .o
° '€Z€“"'€"%O€S < , < %0’ ® < Ho_coé

Efbe
” ~ €

’ < E %0
o €o£SS L€ ¢ | <%o'e  (“e-eeS

%o°




%60%0

’ < E %o
o £of ‘JEee £ ¢ o <7

< “.ocg

%0



%0’

A

S -« E
o £o£S5S 0 £e%'E ¢ o

v

S

< ‘%o *

A

< “o-os

™ -









® ¢ .




T ” E ”

S -« E
o E7E-——ooE-7Eo < o <‘%oe <

“'.IS "¢ “-.oé (1)

‘%0




o0 ¢ %0
° _€Z€___o.€~o~€o )

“U%OOIS "¢ “.oog (1]

%o ©

-~

~




o -E7€---0e€ €% <

< ’

< “o-ooé




'Z< %o é
o £7€-—-ee€-00E7 ¢ o

u_..é LR ..S oo




*%o < ’

o €€SSe-€%o'€ <, S

e-0%ge

< “oooog






.%0 o

R 74 T S P

< %o'- ®

< “o%oooé " o¢ “_ooé oo




*%o0

%o ° ¢
o £o£SS"0-£6%0ZES <
”.S..S

, < %oé~ hd

<




.%0 ® ¢

o €£7€-——0eE s Eo( o

<%’ o



o ® ¢

[ ]
” ”
(Jo]
1
e o
1
”n
y4
[ ] [ ]
° 1
”
[ ] [ I} [ ]
”
. . e . . oo
(] o o [ ]
”
e o °

o« €7€-0e€E ¢ o



o’ ° ¢ ° °

° '€Z€“ ',€~'~€Z < e < %02— . < ”Q-Q.S <

Fe o £
-, E %027

- o £ [Je]

S%o




° ® ¢ °
o -£7€-- "E€%0"EZ <
o o€ 7-€%0-€ ¢ o









o o< oo .

o €€ 77€%%0E-< o+ T o < “%o%oeeS "




o ® ¢ o0

o £oE-77€%0€-< o <%o-e < “eeeeS




€. fm . TfE [ %€ ST %o

t
1.
%o
EL Z2° “lea-AZgi-"£S"
¢<te SESEESZ™ < FTST<STS ¢
o<, [1E€f—,
T T.. L]
_ — €
ded®
H€lf
%€ ‘tf, STf”
.I.
—Z2S S, %€ <t S"tf, €TELS,e
e >
o7
tS,7ES, «t
T. ".
T E," -
'%o
SUtf, .. fT <&f,
T

%0¢< ,%0¢ €A2f
TI ”.
t E,",

%o<,, T™MO9%0< , é,,f€
T' ”l




11TM(€11A %0‘11~€T
T Ys

<~S™M%o>— a,efhe€'E

” ~ €
%07
<E%f, EfbE SO
%oZ
fTEF€E, €€ ZES [
9%0%o

S" €. ofr f-VEZE"f &

AR
%o’
%€ € S %o
S :to ¢
.l. ”
%™
£te S <t 1€
T T
%o-
fof € SE,
“n E
T t
Z

fef€ f4i', “ffe
-, E




f.f’\€ f11"\(TM€ gu€
] CE

. [ S, %€ CET, "f—

FTM (™™ ~¢€”"i-'-€’.
S"E, ...tfF %€ <CE, f... < 17,

>¥ >,

t —
‘Z S, %€ %oS"E
>¥ >,
t —

€™'F €%o

0w h é
T > >
'z

« St€ , €€EEEES

%o
E€f1T'E f%o,.f,, St
ffZ, <ZE S"¢%o"
"t
. ) >
. ft %o,
i
of,€ S ™E

(08
N«




%€ "% Sif" “f1<E,

-, E
S%o
E™L €%0 S, oTf™Ze %o€ ST f... oee
—, "8
éa
%o€ " CE <FT™ME
- €
T E
g...
%€ o TESZ
E ©

€¢€, SE, €S %oET,

%0(1 ™ TM(~€”" f .€(”, f’A

” ”
“%o0




Groundwood Books Sales Representatives *YPLPPQIRX ERH (MWXVMFY

128 Sterling Road . ) USA
Lower Level British Columbia / Alberta / Yukon /
Toronto, ON M6R 2B7 NWT Distributed by Publishers Group West,
www.groundwoodbooks.com Ampersand, Inc. an Ingram brand
Sales 2{140 Viking Way Submit orders to your sales representative
Richmond, BC, V6V 1N2 via IPS Cart on iPage
Barbara Howson, Vice-President 604-448-7111 Call: (866) 400-5351
Sales and Licensing Toll-free: 800-561-8583 Fax: (800) 838-1149
416-363-4343, ext. 233 Fax: 604-448-7118 ips@ingramcontent.com
bhowson@groundwoodbooks.com  Toll-free: 888-323-7118 IPS SAN: 6318630
Caryn Cathcart, International Sales Ali Hewitt National Accounts
Associate 604-448-7166 (800) 343-4499
416-363-4343, ext. 248 alih@ampersandinc.ca ipsjacksonorders@ingramcontent.com
ccathcart@groundwoodbooks.com
Dani Farmer Returns Address
Karen Brochu, Sales and Marketing 604-448-7168
Manager, National Accounts danif@ampersandinc.ca IPS/Jackson Returns Dept.
416-363-4343, ext. 243 193 Edwards Drive
kbrochu@groundwoodbooks.com  Jessica Price Jackson, TN 38301
604-448-7170
Natassja Barry, Sales Assistant jessicap@ampersandinc.ca Publishers Group West
416-363-4343, ext. 234 New York O ce
nbarry@groundwoodbooks.com Vancouver Island 154 West 14th Street, 12th Floor
. Ampersand, Inc. New York, NY 10011
Marketing Lorna MacDonald 212-614-7888
Carolyn McNeillie, 250-382-1058 Fax: 212-614-7866
Marketing Director Fax: 250-383-0697
416-363-4343, ext. 242 lornam@ampersandinc.ca Publishers Group West
cmcneillie@groundwoodbooks.com . Berkeley O ce
Alberta / Manitoba / Saskatchewan 1700 Fourth Street
Fred Horler, Marketing Manager Ampersand, Inc. Berkeley, CA 94710
416-363-4343, ext. 228 Judy Parker 510-809-3700
fhorler@groundwoodbooks.com 204-837-4374 Fax: 510-809-3733
Fax: 866-276-2599
Cindy Ma, Senior Publicist judyp@ampersandinc.ca Susan McConnell
416-363-4343, ext. 250 . Director of Children’s Sales
cma@groundwoodbooks.com Nunavut / Atlantic Canada ext. 3747
Ampersand, Inc. susan.mcconnell@pgw.com
Neil Wadhwa, Marketing and Jenny Enriquez
Communications Associate 416-703-0666, ext. 126
416-363-4343, ext. 255 Toll-free: 866-736-5620
neil@anansi.ca Toll-free fax: 866-849-3819
Foreign and Subsidiary Rights, jennye@ampersandinc.ca
Co-editions and Licensing Ontario / Quebec
Jolise Beaton, Rights and Licensing Martin and Associates Sales Agency
Manager Michael Martin and Margot Stokreef
416-363-4343, ext. 237 416-769-3947
jbeaton@groundwoodbooks.com  Toll Free: 1-866-225-3439
L Fax: 416-769-5967
Ful llment and Distribution — michael@martinsalesagency.ca
Canada margot@martinsalesagency.ca
University of Toronto Press
Distribution Division Bronte Germain
5201 Du erin Street 613-897-0076
Toronto, ON M3H 5T8 bronte@martinsalesagency.ca

416-667-7791

Toll Free: 1-800-565-9523

Fax: 416-667-7832

Toll Free: 1-800-221-9985
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
SAN #1151134












